## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): February 28, 2019

**QURATE RETAIL, INC.** (Exact name of registr

#### isten same du la same de la Transmissione de la same de la sam

On February 28, 2019, Qurate Retail, Inc. (the "Company") announced that its President and Chief Executive Officer, Mike George, will be presenting the company of the feasible and the feasible

On March 4, 2019, the Company announced "I Consum rwtive Offiuns fe an. Tedinh 4r, id

# SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 5, 2019

QURATE RETAIL, INC.

By: /s/ Wade Haufschild Name: Wade Haufschild Title: Vice President

## Qurate Retail, Inc. to Present at UBS Global Consumer and Retail Conference

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE) – Qurate Retail, Inc. ("Qurate Retail") (Nasdaq: QRTEA, QRTEB) announced Mike George, President and CEO of Qurate Retail, will be presenting at the UBS Global Consumer and Retail Conference on Thursday, March 7<sup>th</sup> at 9:00 a.m., E.S.T. at the Four Seasons Hotel in Boston, MA. During his presentation, Mr. George may make observations regarding the company's financial performance and outlook, as well as other forward looking matters.

The presentation will be broadcast live via the Internet. All interested persons should visit the Qurate Retail website at http://qurateretail.com/events to register for the webcast. An archive of the webcast will also be available on this website for one year after appropriate filings have been made with the SEC.

## About Qurate Retail, Inc.

Qurate Retail, Inc. operates and owns interests in a broad range of digital commerce businesses. Qurate Retail, Inc.'s businesses and assets consist of QVC, HSN, zulily and the Cornerstone Brands (collectively, the Qurate Retail Group) as well as its interest in FTD, among other things.

## Qurate Retail, Inc.

Courtnee Chun, 720-875-5420

Source: Qurate Retail, Inc.